IDOT - Bureau of Land Acqusition Contracts for Legal Services

All of the following listed attorneys have a contract with the Illinois Department of
Transportation Bureau of Land Acquisition. All contracts provide that the attorney
will provide legal services related to eminent domain litigation matters for the
Department. All contracts state that the term of the agreement will expire on June
30, 2021. The total contract dollar amount is presently unkonwn because it is
dependent upon the amount of work each attorney performs during the term of the
agreement. The contracts are exempt from the Illinois Procurement Code under
Section 30 ILCS 500/1-10(b)(7) :

Attorney Name
Barbrow, Janella R. (Schmidt)
Begly, Brian (Fannans)
Ben-Dov, David J.
Bongiovanni, Francis
Burke, Edward J.

Carr, James R.

Casey, Matthew W.
Conklin, Thomas J., Jr.
Emry, Debra

Faklis, Christina M.
Farmans, Janet M.
Felder, Douglas G.
Gonzales, Michele
Hales, Christopher J. (Burke)
Hill, Patrick

Howlett, John E.
Katzman, Elizabeth
Leinenweber, Justin L
Leinenweber, Thomas M.
Letts, Eileen M.
Locascio, Mark A.
Lower, John

Mack, Karen Kavanuagh
Martin, Michael J.
Martin, Michael R.
Meader, Ravmond E.
Murdoch, Christooher J.
O'Kane, Brian P.

Pinelli, Vincent D.
Pritchard, Antonia
Redmond, Richard A.
Ripp, Amanda

Schaupp, Cynthia A.
Schmidt, Mark T.
Spadoro, Mark A.
Thomas, William R.
Verhey, Scott D.

Vogt, Robert P.




IDOT EXEMPT RAILROAD AND UTILITY AGREEMENTS
The contracts listed below are exempt from the lllinois Procurement Code pursuant to Section 1-
10(b)(15). The term of each contract from SO to $999,999.99 is 4 years. The term of each
contract over $1,000,000 is 6 years. For Utility contracts (which contain a "U" in the obligation #,
below), the contracted services provided are for the relocation of utility facilities for highway
improvement projects. For Railroad contracts (which contains a "R" in the obligation #, below),
the contracted services provided are for modification of railroad facilities for highway purposes.

ORIGINAL
OBLIGATION
OBLIGATION # VENDOR NAME LIFE OBLIGATED ($) DATE

11R2P2 DAKOTA MINNESOTA & EASTERN RR 544,409.70 20120312
14R4P1 TOLEDO PEORIA & WESTERN 358,000.00 20150521
14R4P2 TAZEWELL & PEORIA RAILROAD INC 383,070.00 20150911
14R5P1 ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD CO 416,992.00 20150429
14R6P1 ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD CO 168,697.00 20140326
15R2P1 ILLINOIS RAILWAY INC 317,741.00 20151118
15R3P2 ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD CO 236,082.00 20150915
15R6P2 ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD CO 361,093.00 20160616
16R1P2 WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD 420,331.50 20160722
16R1P3 CHICAGO CENTRAL & PACIFIC RR 358,588.35 20160616
16R2P1 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO 543,262.00 20161003
16R4P1 TOLEDO, PEORIA & WESTERN 159,799.54 20160922
16R8P2 CSX TRANSPORTATION INC 572,670.64 20160818
16R9P2 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO 462,614.00 20161223
17R1P2 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO 89,517.60 20180205
17R1P3 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO 225,733.50 20180309
17R1P4 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO 204,726.60 20180208
17R1P5 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO 55,611.00 20180731
17R1P6 NORTHEAST IL REG COM RR CORP 66,680.10 20180315
17R1P7 BNSF RAILWAY CO 265,006.00 20170616
17R3P1 BNSF RAILWAY CO 487,351.80 20170822
17R3P2 NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO 55,486.08 20171011
17R4P1 NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO 305,018.73 20170915
17R6P1 NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO 454,446.00 20170616
17R6P2 NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO 46,300.00 20170516
17R7P1 NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO 362,241.90 20170922
17R8P1 NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO 662,464.80 20171109
17R9P1 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO 506,395.00 20171212
18R1P2 NORTHEAST IL REG COM RR CORP 322,083.00 20180321
18R1P3 BURLINGTON SHORT LINE RAILROAD 341,420.40 20180215
18R4P1 BNSF RAILWAY CO 843,857.10 20190403
18R5P2 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO 651,134.70 20180403
18R5P3 NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO 310,613.40 20180215
18R6P1 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO 176,691.60 20180511
18R8P1 EVANSVILLE WESTERN RAILWAY INC 491,556.73 20180606



19R5P2
19R6P3

CRE1111

CRE1501

CRE1504

CRE1505

CRE1506

CRE1601

CRE1602

CRE1603

CRE1901

T180063

CRE14005
RR110003
RR110224
RR112214
RR113022
RR114011
RR114028
RR114032
RR114046
RR114172
RR117058
RR118057
RR118058
RR189597
RR197404
RR205118
RR206111
RR214046
RR215063
RR216073
RR219016
RR312006
RR312007
RR313008
RR314003
RR317004
RR317008
RR318002
RR318003
RR318004
RR318005
RR318006
RR319005
RR416001
RR416002

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO
KEOKUK JUNCTION RAILWAY
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO

B & O CHICAGO TERMINAL

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
NORTHEAST IL REG COM RR CORP
NORTHEAST IL REG COM RR CORP
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO
B & O CHICAGO TERMINAL

B & O CHICAGO TERMINAL

B & O CHICAGO TERMINAL
TOLEDO, PEORIA & WESTERN
BNSF RAILWAY CO

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
NORTHEAST IL REG COM RR CORP
CHICAGO CENTRAL & PACIFIC RR
SOO LINE RAILROAD

NORTHEAST IL REG COM RR CORP
NORTHEAST IL REG COM RR CORP
WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD

BNSF RAILWAY CO

ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD CO
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO
B & O CHICAGO TERMINAL

B & O CHICAGO TERMINAL
DAKOTA MINNESOTA & EASTERN RR
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
BNSF RAILWAY CO

BNSF RAILWAY CO

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
BNSF RAILWAY CO

BNSF RAILWAY CO

BNSF RAILWAY CO

ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD CO
CSX TRANSPORTATION INC
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO
TOLEDO PEORIA & WESTERN
KANKAKEE BEAVERVILLE &

CSX TRANSPORTATION INC
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO
BNSF RAILWAY CO

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
BNSF RAILWAY CO

TOLEDO PEORIA & WESTERN

373,776.30
206,139.11
1,760,000.00
451,487.00
4,400,000.00
1,610,391.00
665,689.00
2,480,000.00
951,500.00
1,367,749.00
1,200,000.00
13,300.00
13,603,232.87
3,020,786.00
9,608,068.00
320,080.00
290,000.00
1,213,276.00
2,021,434.00
598,101.00
614,312.00
118,000.00
100,000.00
80,000.00
100,000.00
15,000.00
92,607.00
111,995.00
20,000.00
14,832.00
99,990.00
30,000.00
100,000.00
44,440.00
44,440.00
1,551,281.00
48,756.00
19,992.00
100,000.00
25,000.00
14,740.00
100,000.00
76,015.00
75,000.00
2,500.00
1,994,373.00
50,000.00

20190328
20190328
20120103
20141007
20150602
20150612
20150612
20151118
20160108
20160607
20181221
20190329
20140128
20161020
20120126
20130930
20170407
20141030
20140204
20141226
20141226
20140917
20170911
20180817
20180430
20150715
20180730
20160721
20170413
20180816
20160721
20170912
20181119
20120612
20120612
20150805
20160126
20170516
20180402
20180402
20180522
20180614
20180710
20180911
20190412
20160513
20160328



RR416004
RR416006
RR417004
RR418001
RR418002
RR418003
RR517001
RR518004
RR519001
RR519002
RR613039
RR614016
RR614017
RR615501
RR616021
RR617001
RR617016
RR618001
RR618003
RR618004
RR618005
RR619001
RR715007
RR717001
RR717003
RR717004
RR717005
RR718001
RR718003
RR718005
RR719002
RR719003
RR813007
RR816003
RR816007
RR816008
RR816403
RR816404
RR816406
RR818002
RR818003
RR818004
RR818005
RR818006
UT112013
UT113008
UT114004

BNSF RAILWAY CO
BNSF RAILWAY CO

TAZEWELL & PEORIA RAILROAD INC

BNSF RAILWAY CO

BNSF RAILWAY CO

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD CO
ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD CO
DECATUR & EASTERN ILLINOIS RR
EASTERN ILLINOIS RAILROAD CO
KEOKUK JUNCTION RAILWAY
KEOKUK JUNCTION RAILWAY
KEOKUK JUNCTION RAILWAY
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
ILLINOIS & MIDLAND RR INC
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD CO
ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD CO
KEOKUK JUNCTION RAILWAY
FORESIGHT ENERGY LP

CSX TRANSPORTATION INC

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO

CSX TRANSPORTATION INC
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO
VANDALIA RAILROAD CO

CSX TRANSPORTATION INC
EASTERN ILLINOIS RAILROAD CO
CSX TRANSPORTATION INC

CSX TRANSPORTATION INC

CSX TRANSPORTATION INC
TERMINAL RAILROAD ASSOCIATION
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
TERMINAL RAILROAD ASSOCIATION
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO
TERMINAL RAILROAD ASSOCIATION
ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD CO
TERMINAL RAILROAD ASSOCIATION
GATEWAY EASTERN RAILWAY

CSX TRANSPORTATION INC

BNSF RAILWAY CO

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS CO
COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS CO

194,550.28
50,601.00
309,000.00
50,000.00
100,000.00
15,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
94,199.42
50,000.00
50,000.00
15,000.00
100,000.00
586,176.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
178,653.77
50,000.00
278,823.00
100,000.00
43,624.00
26,300.00
109,500.00
98,176.00
160,000.00
25,000.00
53,656.00
55,675.00
25,000.00
15,779.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
72,059.61
15,000.00
269,619.00
278,417.90
20,000.00
303,819.00
473,746.00
720,000.00

20160722
20160721
20180606
20171226
20180425
20181019
20170426
20180918
20190327
20181120
20131030
20141020
20140909
20160426
20160105
20161123
20170719
20180807
20181001
20181017
20181016
20181025
20170724
20161104
20170224
20190329
20170911
20180223
20180430
20181210
20181016
20181016
20150423
20160418
20161003
20161201
20160602
20161012
20160607
20180709
20180920
20180227
20180307
20181128
20120815
20130124
20140408



UT114034
UT114039
UT114040
UT114042
UT114046
UT114048
UT114049
UT114050
UT115005
UT115006
UT115011
UT116004
UT116005
UT116006
UT116009
UT117001
UT117002
UT117003
UT117004
UT117007
UT117008
UT118001
UT118002
UT118003
UT118004
UT118005
UT211003
UT212003
UT213002
UT213003
UT213004
UT216001
UT218001
UT219001
UT314006
UT314009
UT317004
UT318002
UT419001
UT419002
UT518002
UT519001
UT519002
UT611012
UT612003
UT614006
UT615005

BUCKEYE PARTNERS LP
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS CO
CHICAGO CITY OF

NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS CO
ENBRIDGE ENERGY LIMITED
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS CO
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS CO
ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER CO
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS CO
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS CO

AT & T CORP

CHICAGO CITY OF
CHICAGO CITY OF
CHICAGO CITY OF

CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS LLC
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS CO
CHICAGO CITY OF
CHICAGO CITY OF
CHICAGO CITY OF

TELEPORT CMNCTNS AMERICA LLC
BROADVIEW-WESTCHESTER JOINT
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS CO
ENBRIDGE ENERGY LIMITED
ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHON CO
COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS CO
NORTH PARK PUBLIC WATER DIST
CITY OF GALENA

NORTH PARK PUBLIC WATER DIST
FRONTIER NORTH INC

NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS CO
FRONTIER NORTH INC

ANR PIPEINE CO

NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS CO
PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS INC
COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP
ZAYO GROUP LLC

AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY
GROVELAND TWP WATER DISTRICT
AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY
URBANA & CHAMPAIGN SANITARY
URBANA & CHAMPAIGN SANITARY
AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY
PRAIRIE POWER INC

PRAIRIE POWER INC

CITY OF SPRINGFIELD/PUBLIC WKS

6,400.00
310,000.00
43,866.00
92,000.00
370,000.00
250,000.00
550,000.00
98,725.20
93,000.00
50,000.00
401,670.00
9,146.00
22,000.00
66,880.00
500,000.00
40,000.00
115,175.00
34,640.00
389,030.00
150,000.00
35,000.00
70,000.00
615,000.00
800,000.00
335,000.00
280,000.00
153,581.00
115,000.00
115,000.00
32,000.00
82,000.00
18,858.00
241,000.00
90,000.00
18,600.00
822,936.00
12,490.00
53,150.00
115,962.55
45,052.23
24,038.82
3,910.00

2,219,708.00

967,062.58
36,617.80
17,612.53
72,233.42

20140404
20141223
20141029
20141222
20141211
20150417
20150403
20150309
20150828
20150916
20160516
20160607
20160607
20160607
20170407
20170407
20170425
20170425
20170509
20170802
20171012
20170901
20180112
20180112
20181113
20190118
20120731
20130315
20130417
20130918
20131213
20161027
20180330
20190307
20140407
20140723
20171221
20180417
20181228
20190318
20180709
20181213
20181220
20110815
20111208
20140403
20150522



UT616002
UT617001
UT618001
UT618002
UT619002
UT713005
UT715007
UT715011
UT716001
UT716002
UT716004
UT717001
UT717002
UT817050
UT817058
UT818001
UT818002
UT818050
UT819001
UT819002
UT914006
UT918003
UT918004
UT918005
JNH217045
JN207001A
RR112419A
RR112419B
RR113243A
RR113243B
RR113243C
RR113426A

AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY
RURAL ELECTRIC CONVENIENCE
LEVEL 3 FINANCING, INC

ILLINOIS RURAL ELECTRIC CO
ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHON CO

E J WATER CORPORATION

CITY OF EFFINGHAM

MPLX PIPE LINE HOLDINGS LP
VILLAGE OF PARKERSBURG
ILLINOIS GAS CO

AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY
AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY
AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY
SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRIC COOP INC
NORTHEAST CENTRAL COUNTY
AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY
DELTA COMMUNICATIONS LLC
LEVEL 3 FINANCING, INC
CLINTON COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP
CITY OF CENTRALIA

AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY
AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY
AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY
VILLAGE OF GALATIA

CITY OF MOLINE

CITY OF ROCKFORD

NORTHEAST IL REG COM RR CORP
NORTHEAST IL REG COM RR CORP
BNSF RAILWAY CO

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
WISCONSIN CENTRAL RAILROAD
NORTHEAST IL REG COM RR CORP

65,504.48
18,333.38
51,905.25
8,172.74
66,761.40
317,990.00
642,357.00
140,000.00
155,150.00
20,000.00
3,608.00
95,669.75
616,863.05
15,000.00
340,000.00
1,084.60
9,727.50
50,000.00
8,500.00
115,000.00
2,015,114.72
94,986.49
97,122.99
30,000.00
30,000.00
1,500,000.00
754,865.00
97,173.00
457,154.00
385,000.00
55,280.00
911,203.00

20151124
20160822
20171212
20180312
20190405
20130619
20150617
20150604
20150818
20151016
20160513
20170425
20170616
20170327
20170620
20180116
20180124
20180116
20180730
20180806
20140716
20180924
20180907
20180418
20170628
20190102
20180606
20180510
20170721
20171030
20170724
20150720
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